PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		N	lame	Execution Date
International Business Machines Corporati			on	05/29/2007
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΔΤΑ			
Name:	International Business Machines Corporation			
Street Address:	New Orchard Road			
City:	Armonk			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10504			
Property Type Application Number: 11755		11755	Number 967	
Application Number: 11755		11755	967	
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
Fax Number: (703)761-2375				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:703-761-4100Email:pmiller@mcginniplaw.com				
Correspondent Name: Phillip E. Miller, Esq.				
Address Line 1: 8321 Old Courthouse Rd. Suite 200				
Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			YOR920050527US1	
	NUMBER:			
ATTORNEY DOCKET			Phillip E. Miller	

Taiwan IBM Docket No. YOR920050527US1

ASSIGNMENT

1. The undersigned hereby undertake that the invention/new utility model/new design entitled SHARED STATE MANAGER AND SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COLLABORATION

was truly invented by me/us.

2. The undersigned hereby assign all my/our rights and interests regarding the invention/new utility model/new design, including the right to claim priority, insofar as the Republic of China is concerned to INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION,

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, United States of America,

and located at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, United States of America.

Signature Name (Print) Robert A. Flavin 29 May 07 Date Nationality United States of America

(Neither notarization nor legalization is required for this document)

** TOTAL PAGE.04 ** DATENT

PATENT REEL: 019888 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 09/27/2007